

2015 STREET RECONSTRUCTION PHASE I AND II BID# 63-18

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION OF UNIT	UNIT	EST QTY	Axis Contracting, Inc.		Muniz Construction, Inc.		EJ Smith Construction		Joe Funk Construction		Camino Construction LP		RBR Infrastructure & Road, LLC		FNH Construction, LLC		AVERAGE	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 70,290.00	\$ 70,290.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$ 72,055.71	\$ 72,055.71
2	FULL DEPTH SAWCUT (STREET & DRIVEWAY)	LF	815	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,689.50	\$ 0.90	\$ 733.50	\$ 8.65	\$ 7,049.75	\$ 2.93	\$ 2,387.95	\$ 3.80	\$ 3,097.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,520.00	\$ 4.51	\$ 3,676.81
3	REMOVE EX. DRIVEWAY & STREET PAVEMENT	SY	6848	\$ 8.69	\$ 59,509.12	\$ 5.00	\$ 34,240.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 78,752.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 71,219.20	\$ 15.00	\$102,720.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 89,024.00	\$ 18.50	\$126,688.00	\$ 11.73	\$ 80,307.47
4	6" CLASS "C" REINF. CONC. STREET PAVEMENT	SY	6075	\$ 70.98	\$431,203.50	\$ 77.00	\$467,775.00	\$ 68.60	\$416,745.00	\$ 61.71	\$374,888.25	\$ 71.00	\$431,325.00	\$ 67.00	\$407,025.00	\$ 59.00	\$358,425.00	\$ 67.90	\$412,483.82
5	5" CLASS "A" REINF. CONC. DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	774	\$ 67.48	\$ 52,229.52	\$ 65.00	\$ 50,310.00	\$ 64.20	\$ 49,690.80	\$ 55.90	\$ 43,266.60	\$ 68.00	\$ 52,632.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 61,920.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 58,050.00	\$ 67.94	\$ 52,585.56
6	6" REINFORCED INTEGRAL CURB	LF	3231	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,310.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 71,082.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 42,003.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 42,003.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,693.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,693.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 25,848.00	\$ 10.29	\$ 33,233.14
7	REMOVE EX. SIDEWALK	SF	1541	\$ 3.30	\$ 5,085.30	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,386.90	\$ 6.25	\$ 9,631.25	\$ 2.60	\$ 4,006.60	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,869.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,164.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,852.50	\$ 4.08	\$ 6,285.08
8	4" CLASS "A" REINF. CONC. SIDEWALK	SF	1541	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,246.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 11,095.20	\$ 16.20	\$ 24,964.20	\$ 6.50	\$ 10,016.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,246.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,787.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,246.00	\$ 7.84	\$ 12,085.84
9	DOWEL INTO EX. PAVEMENT	LF	815	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,780.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 11,002.50	\$ 14.20	\$ 11,573.00	\$ 17.36	\$ 14,148.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,705.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,375.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 13.44	\$ 10,951.27
10	8" AWWA C-900 PVC WATERLINE	LF	2119	\$ 41.80	\$ 88,574.20	\$ 70.00	\$148,330.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 98,533.50	\$ 59.36	\$125,783.84	\$ 62.00	\$131,378.00	\$ 70.00	\$148,330.00	\$ 52.00	\$110,188.00	\$ 57.38	\$121,588.22
11	ABANDON EX. WATER VALVE	EA	4	\$ 83.60	\$ 334.40	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 595.51	\$ 2,382.06
12	8" GATE VALVE	EA	7	\$ 1,872.20	\$ 13,105.40	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 25,550.00	\$ 2,261.74	\$ 15,832.20
13	1" TYPE "K" COPPER WATER SERVICE (W/METER BOX NO YOKE) (SHORT)	EA	30	\$ 1,142.90	\$ 34,287.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 1,230.41	\$ 36,912.43
14	1" TYPE "K" COPPER WATER SERVICE (W/METER BOX NO YOKE) (LONG)	EA	31	\$ 1,218.80	\$ 37,782.80	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 34,875.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 25,575.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 70,525.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 1,463.40	\$ 45,365.40
15	CUT, PLUG & CONCRETE CAP EX. WATERLINE	EA	4	\$ 1,256.20	\$ 5,024.80	\$ 585.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,109.46	\$ 4,437.83
16	REMOVE & SALVAGE EX. FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,148.57	\$ 2,297.14
17	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	5	\$ 5,027.00	\$ 25,135.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 4,765.29	\$ 23,826.43
18	CLASS B-II B-B BLUE REFLECTIVE PVMT MARKERS AT FIRE HYDRANT	EA	5	\$ 249.70	\$ 1,248.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 292.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 80.46	\$ 402.29
19	TRENCH SAFETY PLAN	LS	1	\$ 462.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,023.86	\$ 2,023.86
20	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM & IMPLEMENTATION	LF	2119	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,330.90	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,907.10	\$ 3.60	\$ 7,628.40	\$ 3.90	\$ 8,264.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,119.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,238.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,416.50	\$ 2.29	\$ 4,843.43
21	8" WATER MAIN PLUG	EA	2	\$ 935.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,106.43	\$ 2,212.86
22	REMOVE & REPLACE 2" HMAC OVERLAY FOR EX CONC PVMT INCL SAWCUT	SY	85	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,337.50	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,147.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 8,287.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 63.79	\$ 5,421.79
23	CONNECT TO EX. WATERLINE	EA	4	\$ 3,359.40	\$ 13,437.60	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,085.00	\$ 28,340.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,969.20	\$ 11,876.80
24	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 4,871.25	\$ 4,871.25	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,031.61	\$ 8,031.61
25	ADDRESS PAINTING ON CURB AT DRIVES	EA	56	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 6,048.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 82.07	\$ 4,596.00
26	BARRICADE & TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 10,297.10	\$ 10,297.10	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 13,325.00	\$ 13,325.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 20,774.59	\$ 20,774.59
27	PROJECT SIGNAGE	EA	4	\$ 526.76	\$ 2,107.04	\$ 855.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 938.82	\$ 3,755.29
28	BLOCK SOD (MATCH EXISTING)	SY	2149	\$ 8.25	\$ 17,729.25	\$ 9.90	\$ 21,275.10	\$ 17.50	\$ 37,607.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 13,968.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 21,490.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,894.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 11,819.50	\$ 9.09	\$ 19,540.55
29	REPAIR/ADJUST IRRIGATION SYSTEM	EA	15	\$ 660.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 12,675.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 837.14	\$ 12,557.14
30	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EA	1	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,862.86	\$ 1,862.86
31	AIR SPADE TRENCHING	EA	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 2,560.00
32	CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY	LS	1	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	\$ 1,043,066.68	\$	\$ 1,054,977.80	\$	\$ 1,084,123.40	\$	\$ 1,155,437.94	\$	\$ 1,164,029.00	\$	\$ 1,169,795.00	\$	\$ 1,215,928.50	\$	\$ 1,126,765.47
CONTRACTOR'S BID																			

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE:
\$945,000

CERTIFIED BY: 
Steve Spanos, P.E., Director of Engineering